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RAJYA SABHA

 STARRED QUESTION NO. * 15
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.12.2023


PROMOTION OF MSMEs


*15 .   SHRI BIPLAB KUMAR DEB:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the steps taken to promote MSME units in the country; and

(b) the funds spent during the last three years to promote the growth of MSMEs in the country, year-wise and state-wise details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SHRI NARAYAN RANE)

(a) to (b):   A statement  is laid on the table of the house.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (b) OF THE RAJYA
SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *15 FOR REPLY ON 04TH DECEMBER, 2023

(a) & (b): Promotion, growth and development of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) sector is a continuous process and the Ministry of MSME is working towards the growth of Indian MSMEs through its various schemes and programmes which help the enterprises to scale up and to compete in the global market.


The schemes/programmes inter alia include Prime Minister’s Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP), Credit Guarantee Scheme for Micro & Small Enterprises (CGTMSE), Micro & Small Enterprises Cluster Development Programme (MSE-CDP), MSME Champions Scheme, Entrepreneurship Skill Development Programme (ESDP), Procurement and Marketing Support Scheme (PMSS), etc.


The Ministry of MSME is implementing Central Sector Schemes and funds are not allocated state-wise. Funds spent year-wise during the last three years to promote the growth of MSMEs in the country are given below:


Funds spent during 2020-21 to 2022-23 by M/o MSME

Financial Years Amount (Rs. Cr)


2020-21 5,647.50


2021-22 15,160.47


2022-23 23,583.89
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